## Village Board Meeting Agenda VILLAGE OF ISLAND LAKE 3720 Greenleaf Avenue, Island Lake, IL 60042 August 24, 2017, 7:30 p.m.



- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Motion to approve Mayor Amrich's appointment to fulfill the unexpired term of Debra Jenkins, effective immediately
- **6. Motion to approve Ordinance 1559-17** An Ordinance Creating Title 5, Chapter, Regarding Fertilizer Containing Phosphorus, of Island Lake Village Code
- **7. Motion to approve Ordinance 1560-17** An Ordinance Amending Title 6, Chapter 5 Criminal Offenses, of Island Lake Village Code
- 8. Motion to authorize Mayor Amrich to sign and accept the Village of Island Lake Easement Agreement with Jennifer Kipp relating to 3625 Eastway Drive, Island Lake, IL
- 9. Motion to approve 2018 Lakefest dates of July 6, 7 and 8
- 10. Discussion of EMA Plan
- 11. `Mayor Comments
- 12. Trustee Comments
- 13. Public Comments
- 14. Adjournment

Post 8/22/2017